2025 OUR LADY OF THE HOLYLAND PARISH
SUMMER/ FALL CALENDAR

OUR LADY OF THE HOLYLAND- RUMMAGE SALE
May 30-31  (Fri/Sat) Mount Calvary Fire Department

KINDERGARTEN GRADUATION
June 5 (Thu) Mass at St. John at 10:00AM with a social to follow at Holyland Catholic School in the Cafeteria

SAFEGUARDING ALL GOD’S FAMILY WORKSHOP
June 5 (Thu) 5:30-8:30 PM  Karen Abler Holy Cross Meeting Room

OUR LADY OF THE HOLYLAND PARISH SOCIAL
June 7 (Sat) Polka Mass outside (pavilion) 4:00 PM St. John the Baptist followed by the Social
NO Holy Cross Mass

EUCHARISTIC PROCESSION
June 21 (Sat) After 4:30PM Mass at Holy Cross

ST. MARY OUTDOOR MASS
June 22 (Sun) Mass at 9:00AM at the Marytown Athletic Club (No indoor Mass)

PATRONAL FEAST OF ST JOHN THE BAPTIST
June 24 (Tue) Mass at 8:00 AM at St. John

INDEPENDENCE DAY
July 4 (Fri) Mass at 8:00 AM at Holy Cross

VACATION BIBLE SCHOOL
July 23/24 (Wed/Thu) Vacation Bible School at St. John from 8:00 AM — 4:00 PM

MOUNT CALVARY OUTDOOR MASS (FIREMEN’S PICNIC)
July 26 (Sat) Mass at 4:00 PM at Firemen’s Park No 4:30 PM Mass at Holy Cross

ANNUAL PARISH MEETING

August 3 (Sun) St. John the Baptist after the 10:30 AM Mass
VOLUNTEER RECOGNITION PICNIC

August 10 (Sun) St. John the Baptist Pavilion 11:30 AM
SOLEMNITY OF THE ASSUMPTION

August 15 (Fri) 8:00 AM at Holy Cross 6:00 PM at St. Joe

BACK TO SCHOOL EVENT - HOLYLAND CATHOLIC SCHOOL

August 28 (Thu) Holyland Catholic School Cafeteria/Pavilion
LABOR DAY
September 1 (Mon) Mass at 8:00 AM at St. Mary

LIVING ROSARY
September 6 (Sat) 8:30 AM Rosary at Holy Cross Site
9:00AM Mass at Holy Cross Site (with refreshments to follow)



2025 OUR LADY OF THE HOLYLAND PARISH

FALL/WINTER CALENDAR
OPENING FAMILY MASSES FOR RELIGIOUS EDUCATION WITH BLESSING OF STUDENTS & CATECHISTS
September 14 (Sun) St. John the Baptist 10:30 AM

16" ANNUAL HOLYLAND CATHOLIC SCHOOL GOLF OUTING
September 21 (Sun) Golf at Quit Qui Oc in Elkhart Lake. (Registration 7:30AM)

HARVEST DINNER
September 28 (Sun) Dinner at Marytown Athletic Center from 10:00- 1:00 PM

MASS OF HEALING & ANOINTING OF THE SICK

October 10 (Fri) 10:30 AM at Holy Cross

OUR LADY OF THE HOLYLAND PATRONAL FEAST

October 25 (Sat) Mass at 4:30PM at Holy Cross w/ Archbishop Grob -Social to Follow

October 26 (Sun) Mass at 9:00 AM at St. John the Baptist (this will BE the ONLY Sunday Mass)
SOLEMNITY OF ALL SAINTS

November 1  (Sat) Mass at 4:30PM at Holy Cross

COMMEMORATION OF ALL SOULS

At each mass we will remember all of our deceased parishioners

November 2  (Sun) Mass at 7:30AM at St. Cloud Mass at 9:00AM at St. Mary’s
Mass at 10:30AM at St. John the Baptist

OUR LADY OF THE HOLYLAND AUTUMNFEST

November T.B.D. (Sun) Raffle
THANKSGIVING
November 27 (Thu) Mass at 7:45AM at St. Joe

OUR LADY OF THE HOLYLAND PARISH ADVENT RECONCILIATION SERVICES
Every Wednesday during Advent at Holy Cross at 6:00 PM

ENCOUNTER NIGHT
December T.B. D. (Wed) 6:30PM - 8:30PM at Holy Cross

SOLEMNITY OF THE IMMACULATE CONCEPTION
December 8 (Mon) 8:30 AM at St. Mary (HCS) kids will attend 6:00 PM at St. Joe

BLESSING OF THE STRAW
December 13/14 (Sat/Sun) All Masses

HOLYLAND CATHOLIC SCHOOL CHRISTMAS CONCERT

December 18 (Thu) Christmas Concert at Holy Cross Church at 6:00 PM
CHRISTMAS
December 24 (Wed) 4:00 PM at St. John 6:00 PM at Holy Cross (Live Stream)

4:00 PM at St. Cloud (Kids Mass)  6:00 PM at St. Joseph
7:00 PM at St. Mary

December 25 (Thu) 9:00 AM St. Cloud



